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: N Mr. Bishop ......3

Mr. Casper....

TO t Director ‘ : pATE: July 10, 19481r- Callahan 8§
Federal Bureau of Investigation Mr. Comel -4

: My, Felborg

ﬂ\/ : FMV:mfc | Mr. Gale .z

" - - Mr. Rosen¥.. i
FROM / Fred M, Vinson, Jr. 95-100-473 i soivan- 48
Assistant Attorney General . - | Mr. Tavel...._gf
.o Mr. Troteer...... 4

Criminal Division . R B PR |
Miss Holmes.... B8

SUBJECT: James Earl Ray. B Miss Gandy....

680772042 4

Attached you will find an original letter and envelope

received by the Attorney General yesterday, purporting to be . \
from R, G, Sneyd. 1 also attach a copy of my acknowledgement & :% ’

to Ray's attorney.

It occurred to me that you might wish this for your ﬂ&i" tora il
file in the event handwriting exempla:.. > re needed
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#3-100-473 July 10, 1968 R

/ Arthur ], Hanes, Esquire
Hanes and Hanes
/ 617 Frank Nelson Building
/ Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Dear Mr. Hanes:

Enclosed is a Xerox of a letter received |
by t.he Attorney Genéraf yesterday, which purports
to be from your client, James Earl Ray, also known |

-as R. G. Sneyd.,

Sincerely,
Fred M. Vinson, Jr. : N
Asgsistant Attorney General
- -Recoids
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In replying to this lecter, please write on'the envelopz i—

H. v, FRISON,
HEATHFIELD ROAD,

WANDSV/ORTH,
LOMDON, 3.V4.18,
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¥r. DeLoach ‘ July 10, 1088

j-2Ir, Deloach - 1-24r, Mohr
A. Rosen i-Mr, Fosen 1-Mr, Casper
i 1-lLir.Mialley 1.1, Gale
1.31pr. LieGowan  1-lir,fullivan

I&_:. JRE 1 -z . R
URETN @vmr. Martindale

I spoke with ¥red Vinrcn, Assisiant Attorney General of the
Criminal mﬂ sioa, today concerning ilems which have not becn resolved
in enznoction with the transy rL tion of subject Ray to the United .,trtes
upon completion of the order of extradition.

1. Vinson advised me he had boea in touch with the Cecretary
the Air Force and prelimi Jy discussions indicated the Alr Force
vwww ondie tronsporiation. No deelzion has yot been ande gs to
whether the plane will be o ssigned to this mission [rom Surcpcan bases

or whether the pl:ne will depart from the United Slates on this missicn.
Thig i3 important to the Kureau inasriueh as our eseort Agents will be
ahle to {ly to Europe ca the Alr Force plane if it departs from the United

States.

2. Vinson indicated the Alr Force S craiary suzgested they
night have @ 707 avallc ble ia Germany, iawhich event it wo ﬂcl be
dosloasted in dime to sllow a2 troasporiing agenis 0 arrin;e o
anpropriate liison wilh the crew in Loandoa. i eny eveal, vinsoa
encorsiood we will noed st least two days i the plane is to depart
{rem the United Stetes fa erder to *’"e tha cr:*:: a chance o rest uD

-d o course, our Arcnts in any event would allow themselves two
y3 ia ordar to be "‘?u"bzcu‘xlf it £3 handie mc transportation. it is
cbf"ﬂrv*\l one ni',:'s slecp 15 lost golng east from the United States to
\

London in view ¢f the dilierence c va houra in time,

3. 1o L:’.‘J slea has been reached ‘:}j Vinsen 23 to who is to

stend the cost of tho ilight, As a maller of {zct, Vinsca indicated the
f,,.,,. "‘7 meationsd tws eost of t’~n Nisht v ould run around 3 _,‘) Ca0
alihoo i he hed no dixed {igure. iady risod vi1son, ©f course, i Taread
hiad 0o i'.t::-:'.; {o e coraoith Ye &2 houzht it would be prepger
it ir Tores dld not handla wa'tag sOm2 prel i“‘f"‘“)’

2 os +1 b AS TOR P P v Pe e
L -15:.~-~1 '-'1:.-. 1#«43 L;Z.C Ua :~....,.33.. 02 CONCTIL L:’_’ l.ua t& .,a...v_l.g&.k.l Cosis
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Hemoxan dum. ir. Deloach - .
He: MURKIN

inasr“u* as we would be handling tho mattor which ordinarily would

1ave to bo provided for by the buo of Tennessee. As it now stands,
‘vinvea undersionds the Burcau has no intention of paying for the costs
of tronsportetion. Vinsoa 2lzo mentioned the Seeretary of the Alr Foree
indicated they might have a constellation (tnis is a propeller-type nlane)
waich might rua 1255 in cost.  Vinson said this would be uas iuuc;o'ry
because of the glowness ¢f the plone and, of course, the most modern
equipment ghould be uaed ’fh:»:‘e was no problem insofar as this was
concerned, according to Vinson.

4, Vinson had previcusly advized me ho was going to
determine whether errengoments could be made so that all persons
n the flizht vpon avrival ot touch down in the United states v ousd

mmodaistely be clesred &0 there would be no delays by Custom
!In:mirr:ticﬂ, and Public Health, Vinson stoted La had cmci:sd ints

=

p‘-

-

tisle ::z.. Farrell, Immigratica and linturallzation Service Commissioner,
hed indicated he would have erren gements made 80 that 21l will be
fmmediately eleared without any difiiculty upon touch down ian the
Uaited States.

(s
)

. Vehad '71"7.311:‘3 dizcussed the guezlion of medical

assistance upon doparture {rom Loadon,en route and at touch down
intl sa Uaited Ctates., It h::;} previously beea Lsz'lﬁQﬁ"\l Lt would be
prelerable to hove 2 miiliary doctor rether € e iiezlin Service

1 =
octor. Vinsone "1f mentioned he ol x-,&l\"] sublie .‘_»..li..l, :A_?...'S.'?“G

vho was {amiliar m'.,z prison proeedures. I meniloned a decision should
ba reached on this but it would eppear the Alr Foree could supply P plenty

of dociors and lasefar &5 a phys 1::\1 cxamination i cu-.:c’msd en Aly

Forge cdoctor would be much more familiar with &ir Torece p;‘:::c;it.:,z'es
ia the ovent some emergency arose en route. Thea doctor, of courss,
will be nzeded to examing the prisoaer voon on devarture ead slzo to
exnmine il‘ 3 pricoase ot grrival in €0 United Tlates g0 that no quostior
eaabar d concerning his physical condition voon dellvery »3 te.c

o Y

m.th:;ritms in the Unifed Sintes. Arrangements, of course, will als0
be mads {or proner photographing of the prisoner at departure and

* S -, £ e - e L} NN S
arrival in order to supmort the tronsoorting eificers' prepor handling

A > e
01 t-’l? ?l isoner.

. o " .
& S ) - '\"v-<n—{ PP ITY I EAas e TAY 5
e LU SR i limes i) i a bbale Jitiesldaias

(23
/e
< o5 & P atvmd o g - 3
ersonal eilects and 1 adviced vinon snproncizte receipis would b

L
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Memoranda }pr. Deloach ) ‘
Fl-c- ¢‘lU¢t\a\\ '

obiained at both points and these would be prepared in sdvance so
there would boe no delay at either Dm.at in hancliing eny perscaal
eficcts which might be sent. It wns slso poinied out that eppropriste
pepers would be prepared to be honded to t.:\e loeJJ suthoriiles upon
arrivel so that 21l they need do would be to aifix their siz atures to
such papers and this in fura would alzo preveut any delays.

7. Wehad m'evio.zoly discussed the pﬂcas:iq for Vinsan
to arranne min the Home Secrelary in Londoa the departure prwcurcs
with specitic x\:;;; cace to whethor some indicelion can be received from
the Eritich as {o when the priscner may bo obtained once the final orderds
sigacd i ..537 the Hlome Secrdﬁry. Vincon stated he had had discussions wiith
the atat Department and had i_mor-,.;ily nrc*:arcd ce“t rin pepers which
will Ba required for the dellvery of the pr icoaer to the transporting Ageants,
ie sald the identitles of the A J\.:;ts will he inserted {a the ordor Ln.l the
’ State Department procedare will probably be delivery of the request of the
Stale Department to the iome Secretary by the Ambassador ia Loadea,
for the ds Iivc"? of {he subject to the tronsporiing Agents who have bem
c::z;:::"":l by the United States Government 101 c?;m:a the transportat

E inzon sisted he ‘.‘11 cosume tz‘e eSp ‘--W.*u.my forw h.i'w i'.di.?» cut “zd

g

will edvise us h ample Hmo, e soid ho hoped 1o 3;: able {0 ﬂ’t some
inlormal reaction ivom the .L.G:..LQ Gecrelary crmmuh.u ae possibilily
o5 ecping the e,_,x adition erder boitled vp until the Agents c :-‘ art.
He {oit i’ 13 was highly unlikely but he v V03 | oolng t) try ‘:3& said th
sisi ve Ors.vv."-;-_.j?.u-il,l.h d ol be congerned

wita the ‘):c sarction of these papers as he vf.d &V ’isa us of their
preparstion in final form.

8. In conncetion with the sforementioned, it will be aecessary

PSS A

for h 2:- h tu obiain completed exzit contrel papers gad Vinson stated he
‘inaich about this ead Miianich hes excelieant liaison with the
ica pnd will ro forward with the nreparstion ¢of the
pers £0 the pi =oa cz_ici, 13 will €oll ii2 prisoaor to the
trn::,. 70%:"7 Asenla ¢ Home Secrotary hands the order to the

priusa giileinlz. In t canoction, iastrucilons will bs issued today to
viinn h to L*'L,e t 3l ‘?arc:ﬁu the c-mm. natura of such »opers so ther

e 2o

% o f Loy &

pradrigth & S \‘:un“}tz-\c.b “\LG‘L-V FIh bigairet |

e .: . ..“. L.:} ‘JL Sainid
2 . P ~ e '--’ { Lim vwhaAamns
51 \..,- i 8 CCLCER '~:‘ £410 }A,. A.'.M.é:&u C)-‘. t.‘.. PR AR

L -

~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Liercorend ur‘ 5% }.‘:eLo:u:hj £ .

e
\e: 154 L_{.’ it

9. Vinson ingicated in previoas discuszions that he viewed
invorably the FDI taking the prisoncr from touch down s Walch would be
the Maval 2ir Statlon of Memnhis, to the Sheriff's Cfiice. Ho had not
reached say deflnite declsion os to this {nasmuch as he folt the locsal
aut}:onue.s might desire (o plek up the prisoner 23 goon as our plene
touched dova t the Hinvel Adr Stotion,  He maid this mattor had not
been rezolved yet and he asked whether the Duresn had any view
concerning tmfs h:;.‘a 25 the 2 wxv*'s-f.s authorities were coacered.
e also .:‘r;tcﬂ to Imow whether the Mewphis authorities were
equipped to handle the transportation from the Naval Alr Station to
the jail. Indvised him our SAC _,;em::ms had been ia touch with
tho Lienphls Sheriif who will handle the nz'i soner oa behald of cinte
authorities. Ia2dvised Vinson t*a 3 "‘""iu had dasiznated a special

crow to nmc‘lo the prisoner while he 1s boing detained 2 at the ail
:‘:,d they will have no cther function. I 2lso advised Vinson that
if the Therlif was to tronsport the priscacr ivom the Naval Adr Siation
to the jzil he would oblain o closed van 2nd would have the necessa
e.;ccut party. Vioson indlealed it would be dosirable to ascertaln the
attitude cf. tae peal sutherities belore a ci::::ite dacision was reached
ag to who was to hzndle the priy ::;r from thg polat of touch dowm
(tiaval ! ir Ctz."vn) to {ha Countly Joil which would be under the
juxrisdiction of the Sherill, Ve wiil ascertain tula ia conlact with
our EAC today. Inthis connecticn, it would scem profershle to

~ i’s‘ f":\--"" e mranan sy T - ~p~-~-\<--2'~‘<'x'$»r,‘ﬁv-‘»»ﬁ)-* Lk A T Ta
L.-v & 130 SA8TIIL SRS Ui 2 Vo s windansdmi y AP X TOT] .3‘5.;.-.; tha

priooaer ivom the Naval Alr Siaiion.

10 In connection with the bandling of on rfaaf*tica in the
3, it i3 suryzestad that f.‘-?’;i"l £ ”wt itenneth ou 1‘;.9, who

Seorge Leias to Londaa and wap i3 beiag u,m_w.; oi
2 [ 1 o " -
ment in view of poreon .1 reasena, be sent to Llersphis two
2 ) = -..\n " 1 P
ha plane will nrrivc in lemphis in order to insure that

- £y el " e
simaldaabed Viahiuidd L.->" o W

-._»‘,—<'~' Y My Ay im ety - Yoy v
AAdl b wh e o u’....:“..&u‘ ...vs,uus)lq.d

X

tdv o Sal

4 -~ 24 b 1S I - P k .
£2i3nded cs:.,::'s.nf:c.: at i ho ,,wt of Coverament coacerning the detailed

plons which have bee G concerning the haadling of t“e p:u::er
both Ia Iny l":ﬁd and ln L;.. Un itz‘,i Clates and 1s fully conversant with
a1l discussions , 85 weoll inz had the epericnce of being &
Lc*:h:n.. ¥ :1: 0 Ay 1 for £34AC Harold L:; i, wh > ~,J1 be in
harge of the troasporting parly, U z‘;-.:r.a a culsk trip {0 Liomphis in
orlaT to Da familiayr will A g Zhace 1a tas event ths
~ents hove {0 transoort tha prizoner fyrom tho lTavel 4 i: :;':.‘;2::1 fo the
1=77, Ciho 2 poosssary ea tixe ~ort of T,
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Memorandum to Mr. Deloach
Re: MURKIN

ACTIOH TO B

: :;:::m will Immediately bo alerted to the above
diseussion an mfst'r ted to go forward with the pecessary arrange-
r...ﬁnta and z*.:f!*o the Dureau concerning the oxit control papers ap.d
procedures, This 1o on the assumptica we wiil go by military airceait,

e

2. The EAC 2t Llemphis will be immedciately alerted to the
above developments in order that he r:ﬁy ba completely familiar with
the procedures sad he will accertnin U 2emphis euthorities will
ab:'}.zar- responsibility for transpoiting lx: pr Lcmr irom the Naval

Alr Stotion to the %hail, In tz.is 0*:”‘% :z, '*‘"‘r'c red,wo will
. s.z\;_,wt to Jensen that such arrangemionis be eliected i possible.
Vinzon will be sppropristialy advised of the aecia a of Menmphis
guthorities.

. A fin=] determine tz on vnll n;cJ. to be wade by Viasoa
| t’ua mission,

.

<

._:..u, P -} L\.;, ia erder

3 o (1) the trensporiation
of the ﬁgca c..‘.i (2) the establishe

mmt ofe ling Ceneral who will

2:-:::".7:* t! a 0"**-’ Yo s ility of {hn / ir ¥orco erew. ‘ihis was

WALLIES

h,i‘.

et ol

4a8 L8 ((G»’::‘l::ﬁtw:ui-*’ Genern
will eliminais ¢ ug threazh
g o 1. .
icors of the Alr ;or 2. Vinson
r .

Co

- P
ISSHS

o 1 B I oy om
u.ﬁo.z?._i "v g conty ci ol iias ,_o

alot of red tone w w
sia :m.z e will oixain the identil

approepriate liaizen con be ain

L)

mmeading Geaeral so

o«

] -«

(¢
L7 ¢
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Femorandum to »rxr, Deloach
.st- .1.&1.‘ Tietivy 7

uy ig ot all talkative, Mertindale, of cousse, is familiar xdth the
detalis of this case. In thls cow w,w*n, it is noted that Vinsen today

L*:icr*'\i he had a note from the subject :;isiu,:; he had no intention
£ talking, that he would dlacuss ell matters with his atiornsy Arthur
:Zw. 5, MJ thot whea he was troasported bacik to the Uniled States by

Y. “ c“"-v‘m"‘-““* m-x;e*z h2 hoped they would send someone with
inntien thaa Vincon, 2 ¢oes not keow what the subject

loss 3
; % « oy 3 oned . £
to L-,a, na sus n mingd the comment mode by
% -

"\

.
i3 reiery

i -
the Dritich press that Vin, :cn spoke with Bay wiza as & matter of fac
he ¢id not, Vinsca stoted he would sead us the o riginal of this oote.
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Lir. hosen July 8, 1968
1 - ¥ir. Rosen 1 - wir. Light
C. L. ucGowan 1 ~ Mr. iMalley 1~ Mr, Zeiss

1 - ldr. McGowan i - wr. Martindale
\ ‘ . 1 = afr. kicDonough
MURKIN 1 - sar. Buunds

we have been advised that the final order for Ray's
removal .ay be issued by the British Home Secretary on or about
7/28/68. This date is only tentative and could be delayed taree to
{ive days by an appeal to the House of Lords. It could also be
delayed if the Hoiuue Secretary takes four or five days to issue the
order as has been previously indicated. On the other hand the
reinoval date could be accelerated if an appeal is filed earlier than
the 14th day, which is the day anticipated by British Counsel for
Tennessee and !iisscuri when he discussed the time involved.

In view of the possibility that actual removal could
conceivably occur as early as 7/15/68, there is set out a detailed
check list of things to be done.

The escort party for removing Kay to the United States
will consist of ASAC Harold ki. Light and SA George A. Zeiss, II,
both at Luantico; SA wilbur L. «artindale of the Civil Rights Section;
and SA John Minnich, iegal Attache at London. In addition,
SA Kenneth L.. Bounds, General Investigative Division, who has
participated in all planning for the removal of the prisoner, will
proceed to nemphis two days prior to actual removal to review
arrangewments made by the .Jemphis Office and also to be available
to assist in transporting the prisoner froin the plane to jail if it is
necessary for this to be done by the ¥BI.

ASAC Light will be in charge of the escort party and
will have the pri.nary responsibility for the development and execution
of all plans relating to the reiuoval fro.. the time Ray is delivered to
the airplane by the British until his custody is transferred to local
authorities in the United States. He will establish direct liaison with
Alr Force headquarters in the United ctates to work out necessary
transportation details.

SA Jinnich is responsible for maintaining the necessary
liaison with the British to obtain advance notice as to when Ray can

Wizgfzblf CONTINUED - OVER
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McGowan to Rosen memorandum
FE: MURKIN

be removed and to have the prisoner delivered to the airplane by

the British at the proper time. After initial arrangements for
transportation have been made at Alr Force headquarters in Washington
by ASAC Light, SA Minnich will establish liaison with the appropriate
high level Air Force officer in England to iasure that arrangements
made in Washington are properly understood by the Air Force in
England,

TO BE DONE NOW

1. Definitely determine whether State authorities will
assume custody at the airfield in Tennessee or whether Ray will be
delivered to the place of incarceration by Bureau personnel and if so
deter mine where he will be incarcerated.

2. Determine the Bureau's position regarding payment
to the Air Faree for use of a military plane.

3. The Agent in Charge of the escort party should
immediately establish high level and confidential liaison with the
Afr Force to arrange for a suitable aircraft and crew to be available
ip England two days prior to actual removal. Departure from England
should be at midnight with arrival at Memphis at 4:00 a. m.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




McGowan to Rosen memorandum
RE: MURKIN

4. The air crew should include an Air Force physician,

The identity of the crew, including the physician, will be checked
through Bureau indices, The crew should not be informed of the nature

of the assignment until the last possible moment,

S. Omnce designated, the plane should be placed under
guard until the mission has been accomplished,

6. The Alr Force should arrange necessary food and
drink for the escort party and the prisoner. This will be served with
paper or similar utensils as & security measure,

7. R should be determined what alternate landing place
will be used if weather prevents a landing in Memphis,

8. It should be determined whether the plane can
maintain radio contact with the airfield at Memphis or with some
other point in the United States, Arrangements should be made for
an Agent to be present at this point during the flight,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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;’vicGowan to IFosen meaorandum
HE: MUY BIN

9. It should be determined how much final notice will
be required for the plane and crew to be available in England,

10, I the plane will be sent from the United States, it
;;wuld be arranged for the escort party to travel to Fngland in the
ane,

11, /s a gecurity measure, arrangements should be
made for the escort party to be quartered at the air base while in

Fngland,

12, The /41ir Force will be told of the need for gecurity,

13. The Air Force should arrange for Immigration,
Customs and Fublic Health clearance for the prisoner and the escort
party upon arrival in the United States, H arrangements cannot be
made for the Alr Force to do this, the Cepartinent should be requested
to handle any necessary arrangements in this regard.
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McGowan to Rosen memorandum
RE: MURKIN

14, Legat, London should advise whether the Home
Secretary has been approached by Vinson concerning the manper in
which the fimal removal order will be issued and whether the Home
Becretary plans to issue the fiml order after the close of business,
with no publie announcement being made until the following day
after Ray has been removed, since this procedure would minimize
our security problems. The Legat should attempt to arrange for
as much advance notice as poasible as to the exact time the final
order will be entersd and should determine just how mnch advance
notice can be anticipated. R should also be determined whether
there is any British requirement that Ray be removed within a given
period of time after the final order is issued. The Legat should
closely follow developments to insure adequate notice is obtained
as to the pmnner ia which actual removal can be handlied 80 that
the aircraft and escort party can proceed to England in a timely
DRARET.

15, Arrangements should be made with the Department
to formally advise the British Government of the identity of the

escorting officers.

16. A basic security precept of handling prisoners in
mwummpxmummlmcmmu
removed and the prisoner should be provided with custodial clothing.
The Legat, London, will determine Ray's clothing sizes and we will
mmmwmmaemmﬁmmmdomm
aw,mmam,mmawm“ﬁ
pair of cheap shoes that do not require laces. Unless the plane is to
be well heated, he will also be provided with a cheap jacket, Total
eatimated cost of clothing is $30. 00,
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McGowan to Hogsen memorandum
RE: AMURKIN

TO BE DONE AS
SOON AS IT IS KNOWN WHO

1. If State authorities are to remove kay from the
plane, SAC Memphis, should initiate top level discussions on a con-
fidential basis to work out details, Close attention should be given to
arrangements for transporting the local escort party to the airfield in
a manner that will avoid press surveillance and will maintain necessary
Becurity.

2, It will be suggested to local authorities the
prisoner be transported in a closed van with armed guards in other
cars, both {ront and rear,

3., The SAC should arrange to photograph the prisoner
before he is released to local authorities,

4, The SAC should work out a wmethod of keeping the
Bureau currently advised of all developments during the transportation

of the prisoner,
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McGowan to Kosen memorandum
FE: MURKIN

5. K Ray is to be transported to jail Bureau Agents
SAC, semphls will make detailed plans for traujnporlgtion by armed
convoy consisting of three vehicles, one of which will be a closed van,
The van should be obtained in sufficient time to permit the Agent who
will drive it to become thoroughly familiar with its operation,

6. Detailed plans should be made for getting the escort
party to the airfield without aitracting attention.

TO BE DONE WHEN
FOUL WEATHER LANDING
PLACE IS IDENTIFIFED

1. The appropriate Special Agent in Charge will
coordinate with SAC, iemphis, and the Bureau to evolve stand-by
plans for handling the prisoner in the event bad weather forces the
plane to land someplace other than Memphis. In this event it is
contemplated the prisoner will remain aboard the aircrait until the
weather clears and the plane can proceed to AMemphis, I would be
necessary for the plane to be guarded by the Air Force while on the
ground and the appropriate FBI Cffice should provide relief guards
for the prisoner if there is any appreciable delay on the ground while
waiting for the weather to clear,
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McGowan {0 Rosen memorandum
RE: MURKIN

TO BE DONE
TWO DAYS BEFORE REMOVAL

1. Escort party will proceed to England and will go
over the plane both as & security check and to work out detailed plans
fmmdung the prisoner in accordance with the physical layout of the
pisne.

2. BA Kenneth L. Bounrds will proceed to Mezphis to
review arrangements made by the Memphis Office and also to be
available to assist in transporting the prisoner from the plane to jail
if it 1s necessary for this to be done by the FBIL.

3. Legat, London will review arrangements with
American aud British authorities to insure that appropriate arrangements
are made for the removal, including:

a. Issuance of a certificate of identity for Ray by the
American Embassy. '

b. Stamping of the certificate of identity by British
Immigration prior to Ray's removal from England and that Ray's
vaccination certificate accompanies hir together with the certificate
of identity.

¢. . Preparation in several copies of a detailed
inventory of Ray's property to be used as a receipt for the British
when Ray's property is received from them and as a receipt for the
Bureau when the property is turned over with the prisoner to local
authorities in Memphis. If possible the property should be obtained
from the British and receipted for sometime prior to actual removal
to avoid delay when we assume custody of the prisoner aboard the

airplane.
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MecGowan to Kosen memorandum
KE: MURKIN

4, A press release will be prepared at the Bureau to
be released when Ray arrives in the United States,

TO BE DONE AT TIME
QOF KEMOVAL

1. The Agent in Charge of the escort party will
designate one of the Agents to maintain a running log during the entire
time Kkay is in Bureau custody.

2, The escort party will have sidearms aboard the
aircraft but will not be armed furing flight,

3. British officers will place Hay aboard the aircraft,

He will be stripped, searched, photographed, given new clothing, and
placed under restraint by Bureau personnel. While stripped he will be
examined by the £ir Force physician,

4, 'The Bureau will be advised when the plane takes off
and if possible any pertinent development during flight will be relayed to
the Buresu via Alr Force commumications,

e
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McGowan to Fosen memorandum
RE; MURKIN

5. During the flight and at a1l times that Ray is in
FBI custedy he will be under the direct control of at least two
Special Agents and the other two Agents of the escort party will be
close at hand at all times,

6. Upon landing in the United States, if local officials
are to transport Ray to jail, Ray will be stripped and photographed by
Bureau personnel, examined by the Air Force physician, and then turned
over to local authorities aboard the aircraft, A statement will be taken
from the physiclan as to Ray's condition when boarding and leaving the
plane (such a statement will also be obtained from the 2ir Force physician
if Ray is delivered to jail by Bureau personnel). A receipt will be obtained
from local authorities for Ray and his property. The eacort party will
then return to Washington,

7. H Burean personnel are to transport Ray to jail, the
escort party will retain custody while being convoyed to jail by the
Memphis Cffice, At the jail Ray will be stripped and photographed
before release to local authorities after which the escort party will
return to Washington, A receipt will be obtained from local authorities

for Ray and his property.

8. The clothing purchased for Fay by the Bureau will
be retrined by the Memphis Office when Ray is released to local authorities,

-10-
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McGowan to Rosen memorandum
RE: MUERKIN

8. The Special Agents in Charge at Memphis and at any
designated alternate landing place will be kept advised by the Bureau
of the departure of the plane from London and the estimated time and
place of arrival {n order that necessary arrangements may be made
there on a timely basis,
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TO BE RESOLVED WITH VINSON

TRANSPORTATION

1. If removal is to be accomplished by the FBI, it must be
done by a military plane. '

2. Vinson has previocusly indicated that if a military plane
is to be used, he will make the initial contact in this regard with
J. William Doolittle, General Counsel of the Air Force. X Vinson
is going to do this he should handle it at once and make arrange-
ments with Doolittle for ABAC Light to establish working Haison with
the appropriate officer in charge of Air Force operations in order
that we may work out the necessary details for the transportation. _
It should also be determined whether the Air Force, the Department,
or the FBI is expected to bear the cost of transportation which
could be in the neighborhood of $15, 000.

3. It should also specifically and definitely be determined
whether an Air Force physician will be made a member of the air
crew and this point should be covered by Vinson in his initial contact

with Doolittle.

4. Vinson should determine from Doolittle whether the
Alr Force can arrange for Immigration, Customs, and Public Health
clearance for the prisoner and the escort party upon arrival in the
United States. If the Air Force cannot to this, the Department
should handle any necessary arrangements in this regard.
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ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE BRITISH

1. 1t should be determined whether Vinson has discussed
with the Home Secretary or has considered discussing with the
Home Secretary the possibility of having the final order issued
after the close of business with no public announcement being made
until the following day after Ray has been removed. If this procedure
could be effected, it would minimize our security problems. '

2. It should be determined whether Vinson has any
knowledge as to how soon Ray can legally be released to us by the
British after the final order is issued and algo whether British
laws require that Ray be removed within any given period of time
after the final order is issued.

3. Vinson should arrange to formally advise the British
Government of the identity of the escorting officers and if possible,
this information should not be made public until after the removal
in order to avoid any effort by the press to surveil the escort party.

TRANSPORTATION OF RAY WITHIN THE UNITED STATES

1. It must bé definitely determined whether Ray is to be
transported from the airfield at Memphis to his place of incarceration
by Bureau personnel or by local authorities. The identity and the
location of the facility to which he is to be delivered should also be

determined.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. ™ |

fire Delosch o duly 8, 1983

: 1 - Ky, DelLoach = Hr, Kclowan
A, Eosen 1 - Hp, Hossn - iy, MeDonough
1~ by, ¥Malley 1 .~ ¥r, Dishop

. . Mr. Sullivan
HOREIH . ' - .

5

. This is the case involving the murder of .
Bartin Luther King, J. -

At the time of his anrrest in London, on June &5 1583,

Fubject Ray aaong other things, hed ig hig possesgion z

33 culioar'"bzbbr&y Chief” rvovolver manufactursd by the

Miroku Pizoarms Mo nafzc»uring Cam@“ﬁv, Japan, ipon reguest
of ourp Lc931 ttache in Tokyn, tho Hatlisnal yolice Agency
0f Japan gﬁ%cwmined that rocords of tho ilizokuy Firesx
Banufscturing Company, Shiboku, Jspan, show that tﬂio
vespon was ship§ea on August 3, 1965, destineg for the
Liboriy Arms Coxporation in Hontyoss, Csliforalr, Ve
traced this pistol irom the Liborty Arvwms Corporstion in
Monivose, Culi£03ﬁia, to the persoz uhd gold it {0 Bay 4n
Getober, 1267 in Bizmingham, &labana.

Tho Legsl Atteche in Tokyd hasg adyiszsd that the
Eati&nal Poliecs Agency of Jdepan ia concerned that they
would ke embarrassed by J”nane e roporiers who mighi
learn of the tracing of Bay's gun o Japsn and sk anestions
which thsy may not fool free to ansyer, The hﬂﬁiahal
Police Agency of Japaa rogquogted 10 be adwvised whether oy
not there was gny restriciionm rezarding theé rulcaﬁ@ ol
dats relating to tho gun's origin., Japoness guthorities
aloo desire tv keow whether Chis information hos bheen made
public and whether such a rolense is contenplated.

(A 4

Since the inlavgatien developed by the Hational
Police Asepcy of Japan-only indicatss whore thespistol
vas manuinctared snd to whozm it mas first skivgedﬁ tis
velepss of 'this ia;ormﬁtian should ha 2 B0 adverse effect
on this gaso,. =

Enclosure o I
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Memorandum to lNr. Deloach
RE: MURKIN

x o

“The inquiry of the Natiomal Police Agency of
Japan referred to Assistant Attorney Geaeral
J. Pollak of the Civil Rights Pivision, and he
advised that this information on the weapon would mot be

. relevant to the State or Federal charges against Ray, and

the Japanese authorities may be informed that the imforma-
tion developed by them relative to this weapon has not been,
and it is not ted that it will be, released in
the near future by U. 8. Govermment.

¥r. Pollak stated the Japanese authori
be advised that the Department of Justice would
pose an ion to their disclosing results of
investigat relative to the masufacturer and
receiver of w however, the Japanese may
consider the bility of not disclosing resul
investigation in this matter before prosecut iy is
completed, although is » matter for

ACTION: oxmphns

Attached for m is a cab
Legal Attache im Tokyo, ting him is
‘s observations. Discussion with

being confirmed in writing.

i

t

.
[

i
58
§

i
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Mr. DeLoach July 5, 1868

I'Lh‘. mmch
A. Rogen 1 - Mr. Rosen
1’&. M‘n‘}'
11 - Mr. McGowan

MURKIN

This 18 the case involving the murder of Martin Luther
king, Jr.

At 2:30 p. ., 7/4/68, Legat John Minnick, London,
advised that London press reports that Alabama attorney Arthur J.
Hanes is due to arrive in Loadon at 8:20 a. m.., Friday, 7/5/68,
for the purpose of seeing James Earl Ray.

Minnick advised that Hanes has been authorized by British
authorities to see Ray as a private person, but not as an attorney
with an attornsy-client relationship. Minnick advised that this means
Hanes and Ray will be separated by a glass partition and prison
guards will be present.

ACTION:
This is {or information.

EJM:pah
(7)
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Mr., Del.oach July 3, 19468
A. Rogen 1 - Mr, Hosen

1- Mr. Malley . MeDonough
p— 1 - Mr. MeGowan Mr. Bishop

This case involves the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

"Ebony” nagarize, with which we had cordial contacts,
has farwarded letters from a long-time comviet, Raymond Curtis in
which Curtls makes reforence to his prison association with m/
James Earl Ray, thelr plans to kill King and regarding business
putting up money to have King killad. Curtls, who was described by
his former defense attoraney as a liar and cheal, previously furnished
similar information on which logical invutiguticm was conducted and
nothing of substantive value was developed..

Atlants has been imstructed to reinterview Curtis to pin
him down once and for all and anything of pertinence will be run out,
"Ebony" magszine is being advised that results of Curtis® interview
will be furnished Civil Rights Division.

BACRKGROUND:

Bureau is in receipt of a letter frora Charles Leonard
Sanders, Managing Editor, "Ebony" smagazine, exclosing two semi-
literate letters from Raymond Curtis, an Inmate of Whitfield County
Jail, Dalton, Georgla. Curtis, in bhis letters, claims to have informa-
tion on the King murder and My, 3anders suggests we may want ©
check into Curtis® story and Mr. Sanders requesis to be furnished
any information resulting from our inquiries which can be released.

Curtis allsges he was a former inmate with Ray, discussed
kﬂungxhgamthimrnottkr«y 3 and a group of "KX"
businessiaen covering tive states wer up the money for the King killing,

Enclosure

EIM:cs ,
m CONTINUED - OVER
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 ay3, 1968

1- MrMcGowan

’ 1‘

- Your lettar dated July i, lﬁ&ﬂ, and its

. emlesuxés have been received.

: The Interest whieh pmmpl:ed Jou to write

SRR eremlts of any intervlew will be'-’ ‘«:
w the cmﬁmts Division of the United Stateax

e s&ﬁ@&riel;'yéntn, RS

John Edgar Hoover
NOTE: See memo Rosen to DeLea.ch -dated July 3, 1968
captioned Murkin, EJM:es,.
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1820 South Michigan Ave. » Chicago, Illinois 60618
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July 1, 1968

Dear Mr. Hoover: I have enclosed xerox copies of corre-

spondence .that EBONY has had with Rdymond
Curtis, who describes himself as an inmate at wWhitfield
County Jail in Dalton, Georgia, and who claims to have in-
formation about James Earl Ray and plans to murder Dr. Mar-
tin Luther King, Jr. We thought that you might wish to have
one of your agents check the authenticity of the allegations.
We would be pleased, Mr. Hoover, to receive any report that
can be released in connection with the agent's investigation
of Mr. Curtis' charges. :

Very respectfully yours,

Charles Leonard Sanders
Managing Editor

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D, C, 20025

CLS/ba

encls.

[

AN

4
i

e

N
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home address
Raymond Curtis

Box 21

Tunnel Hill Ga 30720

Mr. John H. Johnson May 30 (1968)

8ir I am Raymond Curtis the man that said we talk about
killing king,

will sir there is things that 1or never been told thing he did
and better (?) thing things that would make a Story

8o if you or Enterrested and want the story then I will look
to here form you or some one you send ok.

if you or not enterrested and you no someone that is I
would appriciaie It if you woud tiIT them about me and give
my address ok. I am still af the whitfield County Jail

Dalton Ga. 30720. My home address is at th top. sirl
would appriciate it if you would let me here form you. thank
you for your time.

Raymond Curtis

COPY:nm

(The following note from Mr. Sanders was noted on the envelope
of the above letter ~~'1. Initial contact with Curtis."

!
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Box 21
Tunnel Hill Ga. 30755
June 22 (1968)

Mr, Charles L. Banders

. Managine Editor

Dear Mr Sanders.
I thank you for your answer to my letter.
I hope that what Details I give you in this letter will be of help to you.

will sir. I have wri a story, no ocne but myself has Read it but me,
af'this time I no_ that it will have to be Re wrote for I am not a writting
it not bad as if 1s. :

it all about the crime I (illegible) did and about a crime I did tn 1034 with
James Earl Ray. and about the 13 years as Prison Pal. and every thing
we talk about. every thing and about James Earl Ray wanted the Job of
killing Martin Luther King Jr. we talk of killing King for 3 years., and
we talk to this man. form mississippl that new sil about th KK
businessmen association that was to put up the money to kil king

Ialso _no_the men man form mississippl. )
in that 3 year we made maps. Just have to find the Right Plac_ to kill
king. will i have made the maps over my self they or with the story also.

and Just where we would go after we kill king S0 yes when we talk about

I was to be in on it. but I was not. the story hess it all in it. all the big thing
and the little one also. and what Ray like and what he did not like ‘his
story could get me kill I no that. that is why. I wont send the st. v by
mail I _no_that this is geting fo be a long letter. but when you Read ttiis if
you want the story ok. if not Just let me no_you dont ok. that way I

wont talk to (illegible) more abeut it ok.

Mr Banders. there or men in 5 Stat_that is the King killing. and
they dont no_whatT no . but James Earl Ray done.

now that they have Ray. tenn will trial him if they get him back.

:

|

|
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will they will want me to tirbefy will I Just dont no_ yet what I will do.

You see me and Ray were Pal. I could tell what I have to the newes,
that not much. or I Could tet say evy thing, and.. I did not tell {he
F.B.1 will this is not a book Ha Ha. I am Just trying to tell you what
you ask of me in your leiter. '

if you have a man or have some one down this way if you will have them
stop by the Jail I will let them Read the story and you can go form there ok.

I thank you again I will be looking to here fovm you soon.
Raymond Curtis

I am stil] in the Dalton Co Jail.

COPY:nm

(The following note from Mr. Sanders appeared on the envebmse of
the above letter -- "3, Curtis' second letter."

e il ot et NPR s it e 9"
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Mr. Bishep.___
Mr. Casper.___
Mr. Callahan__ :
Mr. Conrad.__
Mr. Felt______
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Mr. Rosen.

M. Sulliva?f.‘ :

Mr. Tavel

Mr. Trotter__

{ Tele. Roo

Miss Holmes..__

Miss Gandy____
 —
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{
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July 1, 1968

Dear Mr. Hoover: I have enclosed xerox copies of corre-|
spondence that EBONY has had with Raymond
Curtis, who describes himself as an inmate at Whitfield
County Jail in Dalton, Georgia, and who claims to have in-
| formation about James Earl Ray and plans to murder Dr. Mar-
-tin Luther King, Jr. We thought that you might wish to have
.one of your agents check the authenticity of the allegations.
We would be pleased, Mr. Hoover, to receive any report that
can be released in connection with the agent's investigation

of Mr. Curtis' charges.

Very respectfully yours,

CLSad

Charles Leonard Sanders
Managing Editor

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director {
>4 ES Federal Bureau of Investigation , . d
- 2 Washington, D. C. 20025 : -
\ : ;
: & 4
LI |
1 CLS/ba
_— encls.
” .
P
* —
; ‘ r."_]‘?"‘_ ~e ‘.,\':'. I-‘v’)i‘ te 'T DAL !;4_‘ ,
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home address
Raymond Curtis

Box 21

Tunnel Hill Ga 30720

Mr. John H. Johnson ~ May 30 (1968)

Sir I am Raymond Curtis the man that said we talk about

{ Ikilling king.

will sir there is things that for never been told thing he did
and better (?) thing things that would make a Story

so if you or Enterrested and want the story then I will look
to here form you or some one you send ok.

if you or not enterrested and you no someone that is I

* would appric ciate it if you woud tilT them about me and give

my address ok. I am still at the whitfield County Jail
Dalton Ga. 30720, My home address is atth top. sirlI
would appriciate it if you would let me here form you. thank
you for your time.

Raymond Curtis

COPY:nm

(The following note from Mr. Sanders was noted on the envelope

of the above letter --''1. Initial contact with Curtis."
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Dear Mr. Curtig: " . Thank you for your receat

. , letter which we read with
interest. 3Before we can determine its value as regards our
nagazine, we will need nore specific information. We would

-appreciate hearing from you again, ziving us more details.

Best iegards.

Sincerely,

Charles L. Sanders
. Managing Editor

Mr. Faywond Curtis
Box 21
Tunnel Hill, Ceorgia 30720

CLS:ch
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Box 21 :
Tunnel Hill Ga. 30755
June 22 (1968) L

Mr. Charles L. Sanders
Managine Editor

Dear Mr Sanders.
I thank you for your answer to my letter.

] .
I ,hope that what Details I give you in this letter will be of help to you.
!

.“W‘ill sir, Ihave writing a story no one but myself has Read it but me.

af this time I no that it will have to be Re wrote for I am not a erttmg
it not bad as it is, '

it all about the crime I (illegible) did and about a crime I did in 1954 with
James Earl Ray. and about the 13 years as Prison Pal. and every thing
we talk about. every thing and about James Earl Ray wanted the Job of
killing Martin Luther King Jr. we talk of killing King for 3 years. and
we talk to this man. form mississippi that new all aboutth KK -
businessmen association that was to put up the money to kill king

I also _no the men man form mississippi.

‘in that 3 year we made maps. Just have to find the Right Plac to kill-

king., will i have made the maps over my self they or With the story also.

and Just where we would go after we kill king So yes when we talk about

I was to be in on it. but I was not. the story has it all in it. all the big thing -
and the little one also. and what Ray like and what he did not like this

story could get me kill I no that. that is why. I wont send the story by
mail I no that this isg getmg To be a long letter. but when you Read this if

you want the story ok. if not Just let me no_ you dont ok that way I

wont talk to (illegible) more about it ok.

Mr Sanders. there or men in 5 Stat that is behing the King killing and
they dont _no_ what T _no-. butd ames Earl Ray done.

now that they have Ray. tenn will trial him if they get him back.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. L)
9 .
- . ‘
’
2

W_i_ll they will want me to tirtefy will I Just dont no_yet whatI will do.

You see me and Ray were Pal. I could tell what I have to the newes.
that not much. or I Could not say evy thing. and. I didnot tell the
F.B.I. will this is not a book Ha Ha. I am Just trying to tell you What
you ask of me in your letter.

if you have a man or have somé one down this way if yoﬁ will have them

stop by the Jail I will let them Read the story and you can go form| there ok.

I thank you again I will be looking to here form you soon.
| - Raymond Curtis

I am still in the Dalton Co Jail.

COPY:nm

(The following note from Mr. Sanders appeared on the envelope of
the above letter -~ "3. Curtis' second letter."
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July 1, 1968 L

Dear Mr. Hoover: I have enclosed xerox copies of correJ .

: ' spondence that EBONY has had with Raymond
Curtis, who describes himself as an inmate at Whitfield
County Jail in Dalton, Georgia, and who claims to have in-
formation about James Earl Ray and plans to murder Dr. Mar-
tin Luther King, Jr. We thought that you might wish to have
.one of your agents check the authenticity of the allegations.
We would be pleased, Mr. Hoover, to receive any report that
can be released in connection with the agent's investigation
of Mr. Curtis' charges. -

Very respectfully yours,

CLS. b

Charles Leonard Sanders
Managing Editor

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director ‘

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C. 20025 -
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home address
Raymond Curtis

Box 21 .
Tunnel Hill Ga 30720

Mr, John H. Johnson o '._May 30 (1968)

|Sir T am Raymond Curtis the man that sald we talk about
killlng king.

will sir there is things that for never been told thing he did
and better (?) thing things that would make a Story
so If you or Enterrested and want the story then I will look

'~ to here form you or some one you send ok.

if you or not enterrested and you no someone thatisI -

" would appriciate 1t if you woud tilT them about me and give

my address ok. I am still af the whitfield County Jail
Dalton Ga. 30720. My home address is atth top. sirlI

would appriciate it if you would let me here form you. = thank -

you for your time."

Raym'ond Curtis
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